INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Model 244
High Voltage Supply
(and Model 2441 Overload Protection Option)
@COPYRIGHT 1976, KEITHLEY INSTRUMENTS, INC.
FOURTH PRINTING, DEC. 1977, CLEVELAND, OHIO, U.S.A.
MODEL 244
CONTENTS

followed by printed circuit boards and other sub-
assemblies.
5-4. HOW TO ORDER PARTS,
a. Replaceable parts may be ordered through the
1. Instrument Model Number.
2. Inserument Serial Number.
3. Pare Description.
4.. Schematic Circuit Designation
5. Keithley Part Number.
c. All pares listed are maintained in Keithley
spare Parts Stock. Any part not listed can be made
available upan request. Parts identified by the
Keithley Manufacturing Cade Number 80164 should be
ordered directly fram Keithley Instruments, Inc.
TABLE 5-2.
Circuit Designaeion Schematic Part Number
Power supply PC-270 243173
0870 13
REPLACEABLE PARTS MODEL 244 HIGH VOLTAGE SUPPLY
TABLE 5-3.
Mechanical Parts List
Description

MISCELLANEOUS
circuit Mfr. Mfr. Keithley Fig!.
rlesig. Type Code Part No. Pare NO. Ref.
"SlOl Pilot Lamp, Neon, White Lens 1-D 2100 PL-49 2
05102 Pilot Lamp, Neon, Red Lens 1-D 2100 PL-50 2
DS1,03 Pilot Lamp, Neon G-E NE-83 PL-41 10
PlOl Fuse, Slow-Blow, 0.75 A, 250V BUS MDL F"-19 3
Ml01 Meter K-I ___ m-87 2
TlOl Transformer K-I __. TR-134 10
T102 Transformer K-I TR-131 10
"101 Vacuum Tube K-I ___ W-8068 10
RESISTORS
circuit
rasig. Value Rating TYPe
Mfr.
Code
Mfr.
Part NO.
Keithley
Part No.
Fig.
Ref.
RlOl
R102
RI03
R104
RI05
R106
R107
R108
R109
RllO
Rlll
R112
8113
R114
R115
R116
R117
RI18
RI19
RI20
RI21
R122
R123
R124
R125
R126
F.127
R128
R129
it130
RI31
R132
R133
RI34
R135
RI36
R137
R138
R139
R140
1176
100 n
IK 0
4.7M n
4.7M n
4.7M n
4.7M n
4.7M n
4.m 0
600K n
600K n

RESwrORS (Cont’d)
CitX”it Mfr. Mfr. Keithley Fig.
twig. Value Raring Type Code Pare NO. Pare NO. Ref.
R141
R142
RI43
RI44
R145
RI46
RI47
RI48
R149
R150
R151
R152
R153
RI54
R155
RI56
R157
R158
R159
R160
F.161
R162
R163
R164
RI65
R166
R167
8.168
R169
R170
R171
R172
R173
RI74
604 n
604 0
16.W 0
100 n
1K fi
5OK 0
402K il
402K a
402K cl
4OZK n
402K n
402K n
402K n
402K 0
402K n
402K n
Not Used
40.2K n
40.2K n
40.2K n
40.x 0
40.2K n
40.2K 0
40.2K 0
40.z n
40.2K n
40.2K 0
Not USed
33K n
60OK Cl
47K n
100 n
100 R
10 Ml?
I%, l/8 w
l%, 1/g w